Hon Dr Ayesha Verrall - Diary Summary

1-31 May 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or

parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary
but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered
during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the
privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/05/2023
1/05/2023
1/05/2023
1/05/2023

1/05/2023
1/05/2023
1/05/2023

1/05/2023
1/05/2023

2/05/2023

2/05/2023

2/05/2023
3/05/2023

8:00 AM - 8:10 AM
9:30 AM - 9:45 AM
9:45 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
2:25PM - 2:30 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
5:00 PM - 7:30 PM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

MEDIA: Radio New Zealand

MEET: DG of Health

MEET: Weekly Health Officials Meeting
MEET: Weekly RSI Officials Meeting

MEET: Cabinet Meeting

MEDIA: Newshub

MEET: Royal Australian and New Zealand College of
Ophthalmologists

MEET: Health Officials

ATTEND: 2022 Prime Minister's Science Prizes Award
Ceremony

MEET: Speaker of the NZ House of Representatives

MEET: Children's Commissioner & Minister Prime

MEET: Cabinet Committee
MEET: Islamic Women's Council

Phone

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Beehive
Wellington

Parliament House

Teleconference

Beehive
Beehive

Corin Dann

Dr Di Safati
Health Officials
MBIE Officials

Ministerial Colleagues
Amelia Wade

Dr Liz Insull, Dr Justin
Mora,Health Officials
Health Officials
Invited Guests

Rt Hon Adrian Ruawhe

Judge Frances Eivers and
Hon Willow-Jean Prime

Ministerial Colleagues
Maysoon, Salama, Radiya
Ali and Allyn Danzeisen

Health
Health
Health
RSI

Ministerial
Health
Health

Health
RSI

Ministerial

Health

Ministerial
Health
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3/05/2023

3/05/2023

3/05/2023

3/05/2023
4/05/2023

4/05/2023
4/05/2023
5/05/2023

8/05/2023
8/05/2023
8/05/2023
8/05/2023
8/05/2023
8/05/2023
8/05/2023

9/05/2023

10/05/2023

10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

5:00 PM - 5:45 PM
3:30 PM - 3:45 PM

4:30 PM - 4:35 PM
5:00 PM - 5:30 PM
9:00 AM -9:30 AM

8:50 AM - 9:20 AM
9:30 AM - 9:45 AM
9:45 AM - 11:15 AM
12:00 PM - 12:45 PM
1:45 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

5:30 PM - 6:15 PM

7:00 AM - 7:30 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM -12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 12:20 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
4:45 PM - 5:15 PM

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: MOGGSER 2023

MEET: Minister of Finance
MEDIA: Newstalk ZB

MEDIA: Pharmacy Today
MEET: Health Officials
MEDIA: TVNZ

MEDIA: Radio New Zealand

MEET: DG of Health

MEET: Weekly Health Officials Meeting
MEET: RSI Officials

MEET: Cabinet Meeting

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Executive Council

MEET: Hauora Advisory Board

MEET: UK Science Minister

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEDIA: NZ Herald

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Prime Minister

MEET: Professor Sally Brooker & Minister Woods

Beehive

Beehive

Teleconference

Beehive
Phone

Phone
Teleconference
Parliament House

Wellington
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Teleconference

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Ministerial Colleagues

Ministerial Colleagues

Ministerial Colleagues &
Officials

Hon Grant Robertson
Heather Du Plessis Allan

Paulette Crowley
Health Official
Jack Tame

Katherine Ryan

Dr Di Safati

Health Officials

MBIE Officials
Ministerial Colleagues
Health Officials

Dame Cindy Karo &
Ministerial Colleagues
Board Members and Hon
Peeni Henare

Hon George Freeman
and Officials
Ministerial Colleagues
Ministerial Colleagues
Ministerial Colleagues
Tom Sainsbury

Health Officals

Rt Hon Chris Hipkins
Sally Brooker and Hon
Megan Woods

Ministerial

Ministerial

Health

Health
Health

Health
Health
Health

Health
Health
Health

RSI
Ministerial
Health
Ministerial

Health

RSI

Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Health
Health

RSI
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10/05/2023
11/05/2023

11/05/2023
11/05/2023
12/05/2023

12/05/2023
12/05/2023

12/05/2023

15/05/2023
15/05/2023
15/05/2023
15/05/2023
15/05/2023

16/05/2023
16/05/2023

16/05/2023
16/05/2023
17/05/2023
17/05/2023
17/05/2023
17/05/2023
17/05/2023

17/05/2023
17/05/2023

5:30 PM - 6:00 PM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
10:30 AM - 11:50 AM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

9:30 AM - 9:45 AM
9:45 AM - 11:15 AM
12:00 PM - 12:45 PM
1:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM
8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM -12:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

4:45 PM - 5:15 PM
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM

MEET: Health Official
MEET: Canterbury Mayoral Forum

MEET: Science NZ

MEET: MBIE Officials

VISIT: Science for Technological Innovation - National
Science Challenge

MEET: Vice Chancellor of University of Otago

MEET: Early Career Researchers

MEET: Otago University Students Association

MEET: DG of Health

MEET: Weekly Health Officials Meeting
MEET: RSI Officials

MEET: Cabinet Meeting

MEET: Te Whatu Ora Board Chair Shortlisted
Candidate

MEET: Ministerial Meeting

MEET: Hauora Taiwhenua Rural Health Network:
Workforce

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Minister of Trade

MEET: Associate Minister of Health

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Te Whatu Ora Board Chair Shortlisted
Candidate

MEET: Startup Advisors Council

MEET: Chloe Swarbrick MP

Beehive
Beehive

Beehive
Beehive
Dunedin

Dunedin
Dunedin

Dunedin

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Beehive
Teleconference

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

Health Officials
Canturbury Mayors and
Ministerial Colleagues

Science NZ Leadership
MBIE Officials

University of Otago Staff
and Students

Prof Helen Nicholson
University of Otago Staff
and Students

OUSA Executive &
Minister Brooking

Dr Di Safati

Health Officials

MBIE Officials
Ministerial Colleagues

Ministerial Colleagues
Dr Grant Davidson

Health Officials

Hon Damian O'Connor
Hon Peeni Henare
Ministerial Colleagues
Ministerial Colleagues
Ministerial Colleagues

Council Members
Chloe Swarbrick MP
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Health
Health

RSI
RSI
RSI

Health
RSI

Ministerial

Associate Health
Associate Health

Ministerial
Health

Health
Health

Health

RSI

Health
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Health

RSI
Health
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18/05/2023

18/05/2023
18/05/2023

18/05/2023
18/05/2023
18/05/2023
18/05/2023

18/05/2023
19/05/2023

19/05/2023

19/05/2023

19/05/2023
19/05/2023
19/05/2023
19/05/2023
19/05/2023
19/05/2023
19/05/2023

22/05/2023
22/05/2023
22/05/2023
22/05/2023

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
12:00 PM - 12:05 PM

12:30 PM - 2:00 PM
3:45 PM - 3:50 PM
4:10 PM - 4:30 PM
4:35 PM - 5:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM
9:00 AM -9:30 AM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
12:30 PM - 12:40 PM
1:00 PM - 1:10 PM
2:30 PM - 2:45 PM
2:45 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM
5:45 PM - 6:30 PM

9:30 AM - 9:45 AM
9:45 AM - 11:00 AM
10:15 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

MEET: Te Whatu Ora Board Chair Shorlisted
Candidate

ATTEND: Joint Health Agencies Board Meeting
CALL: Ricardo Menendez March

ATTEND & SPEAK: 2023 Social Sector Lock Up
MEDIA: Stuff

MEDIA: Budget

MEET: Hon Peeni Henare & Te Aka Whai Ora Officials

HOST: Science Community Stakeholder Event
MEET: Early Researchers

MEET: NZ Drug Foundation

MEET: Te Hiringa Mahara Mental Health and
Wellbeing Commission

MEET: Tara McAllister
MEDIA: NZ Doctor

MEDIA: Pharmacy Today
MEET: Royal Society

MEDIA: Radio NZ

MEET: Health Officials
SPEECH: Crohns and Colitis NZ

MEET: DG of Health

MEET: Weekly Health Officials Meeting
MEET: RSI Officials

MEET: Cabinet Meeting

Beehive

Wellington
Phone

Theatrette
Phone
Theatrette
Beehive

Beehive
Beehive

Beehive

Beehive

Beehive

Phone

Phone
Teleconference
Phone

Beehive
Parliament House

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Teleconference

Board Members
Ricardo Menendez
March

Invited Guests

Erin Gourley

Press Gallery

Hon Peeni Henare &
Health Officials
Invited Guests

Lousie Hennessy,
Sereana Naepi, Kristie
Cameron, Tia Haira
Sarah Helm, Dr Jacek
Kolodziej, Tuari Potiki,
Ben Birks Ang, Health
Officials

Karen Osbourne, Hayden
Wano, Health Officials

Tara McAllister
Martin Johnston
Paulette Crowley
Invited guests

Lisa Owen

Health Officials
Conference attendees

Dr Di Safati

Health Officials

MBIE Officials
Ministerial Colleagues

Health

Health

Health

Media

Health

RSI

RSI

Health

Health

RSI
Health
Health

Health
Health
Health

Health
Health

RSI
Ministerial
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22/05/2023
23/05/2023

23/05/2023
23/05/2023

24/05/2023

24/05/2023
25/05/2023

25/05/2023
25/05/2023
25/05/2023

25/05/2023
26/05/2023

26/05/2023
26/05/2023

26/05/2023

26/05/2023
26/05/2023
29/05/2023
29/05/2023
29/05/2023
29/05/2023

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

4:00 PM - 4:40 PM
5:35PM -7:30 PM

9:00 AM -10:30 AM

2:00 PM - 3:15 PM
9:00 AM -9:20 AM

9:25 AM - 10:00 AM
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM
12:00 PM - 1:05 PM

1:25PM - 2:30 PM
9:00 AM -9:30 AM

10:00 AM - 10:45 AM
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

1:40 PM - 2:00 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
8:30 AM - 9:00 AM
9:30 AM -9:45 AM
9:45 AM - 11:15 AM
11:30 AM - 12:15 PM

MEET: Health Officials
MEET: Hospital Clinicians and Health Officials

MEDIA: Radio NZ
MEET: National Clinical Networks

VISIT: Auckland City Hospital Emercency Department

MEDIA: Science City Wellington
MEET: CE Health Safety and Quality Commission

OPEN: Health Quality & Safety Commission
MEET: Horizon Europe Researcher Roundtable
OPEN: Hillmorton mental health unit opening

VISIT: Christchurch Hospital
MEET: Royal College of Pathologists of Australasia

VISIT: Porirua Union Health Services
MEET: Te Rlinanga o Toa Rangatira offices

MEET: The Royal Australian and New Zealand College
of Radiology

CALL: Dr Sandro Demaio

CALL: PHAC Chair

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: DG of Health

MEET: Weekly Health Officials Meeting
MEET: RSI Officials

Beehive
Auckland

Phone
Auckland

Auckland

Wellington
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Christchurch
Beehive

Porirua
Porirua

Beehive

Phone
Phone
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Health Officials
Clinicians Health Officials

Susana Leiataua
Clinicians Health Officials

Clinicians Health Officials

NIWA Staff and Media
Dr Peter Jansen & Deon
York

Invited Guests

Invited researchers
Staff and Invited guests

Hospital Staff

Dr Debra Graves, A/Prof
Chris Hemmings, Dr
Peter Bethwaite and Dr
Elizabeth Roberts

Clinic Staff
Staff and Invited guests

Sanjay Jeganathan,
Duane Findley Health
Officials

Dr Sandro Demaio
Kevin Hague

Health Officials

Dr Di Safati

Health Officials

MBIE Officials

Health
Health

Health
Health

Health

RSI
Health

Health
RSI
Health

Health
Health

Health
Health

Health

Health
Health
Health
Health
Health
RSI
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29/05/2023
29/05/2023
29/05/2023

29/05/2023

30/05/2023
30/05/2023

30/05/2023

30/05/2023

30/05/2023
30/05/2023
30/05/2023

31/05/2023
31/05/2023
31/05/2023
31/05/2023

1:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

6:30 PM - 8:00 PM

8:50 AM - 9:30 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:45 AM - 12:15 PM

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
4:30 PM - 4:45 PM
7:15 PM - 8:00 PM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM
3:30 PM - 4:15 PM

MEET: Cabinet Meeting

MEET: Ministerial Advisory Committee

MEET: CYWS Child and Youth Wellbeing Strategy
Ministers’ Group

MEET: People's Republic of China - Minister for
Science

SPEAK: Digital Health Leadership Summit

MEET: Chinese Science Minister

VISIT: China Science Technology Joint Commission

SIGN: Memorandum of Understanding

MEET: Health Officials

MEDIA: Metro News

ATTEND & SPEAK: Medical Research Institue of NZ
Event

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Cabinet Committee

MEET: Minister of Finance

Beehive
Teleconference
Beehive

Wellington

Wellington
Beehive

Wellington

Wellington

Beehive
Phone
Wellington

Beehive
Beehive
Beehive
Beehive

Ministerial Colleagues
Sue Suckling
Ministerial Colleagues

Minister Wang Zhigang
and Officials

Summit Attendees
Minister Wang Zhigang
and Officials

Minister Wang Zhigang
and Officials

Minister Wang Zhigang
and Officials

Health Offials

Katie Oliver

Event attendees

Ministerial Colleagues
Ministerial Colleagues
Ministerial Colleagues
Hon Grant Robertson

Ministerial
Health
Health

RSI

Health
RSI

RSI

RSI

Health
Health
RSI

Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Health
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